196  Torrent Power Annual Report 2020-21 Consistency with Prudence  197

C
o

rp
o

ra
te O

ve
rview

P
e

rfo
rm

a
n

c
e R

eview
O

p
e

ra
tio

n
a

l E
xc

e
lle

n
c

e
E

S
G

S
tatuto

ry R
ep

o
rts

Financial S
tatem

ents

Notes
forming part of the standalone financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2021

Notes
forming part of the standalone financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2021

	 The following table provides a break-up of the Company’s fixed and floating rate borrowings:
 (C in Crore)

 As at
 March 31, 2021

 As at
 March 31, 2020

Fixed rate borrowings^  1,498.50  1,485.64
Floating rate borrowings^  5,689.42  6,842.80

 7,187.92  8,328.44

	 ^ Transactions cost reduced from the borrowing is excluded.

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity:

	� The below mentioned sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to interest rates for floating rate borrowings. For this it
is assumed that the amount of the floating rate liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for
the whole year. If interest rates had been 50 basis points higher or lower, other variables being held constant, following is
the impact on profit before tax .

 (C in Crore)

Year ended
 March 31, 2021

Year ended
 March 31, 2020

Impact on profit before tax - increase in 50 basis points  (28.45)  (34.21)
Impact on profit before tax - decrease in 50 basis points  28.45  34.21

	 Credit risk

	 Trade receivables:

	 (1) 	 Exposures to credit risk

		�  The Company is exposed to the counterparty credit risk arising from the possibility that counterparties might fail to
comply with contractual obligations. This exposure may arise with regard to unsettled amounts.

	 (2)	 Credit risk management

		�  Credit risk is managed and limited in accordance with the type of transaction and the creditworthiness of the
counterparty. The Company has established criteria for admission, approval systems, authorisation levels, exposure
measurement methodologies, etc. The concentration of credit risk is limited due to the fact that the customer base